

 $\star \star \star$

 \bigstar

 \star

★ ★ ★

TOWN OF PINEVILLE PROCLAMATION DECLARING May 2nd – 8th, 2021 as MUNICIPAL CLERKS WEEK

WHEREAS, the Town of Pineville wishes to recognize the Office of the Municipal Clerk as a time-honored and vital part of local government, and;

WHEREAS, The Office of the Municipal Clerk is the oldest among public servants, and;

WHEREAS, The Office of the Municipal Clerk provides the professional link between the citizens, the local governing bodies and other agencies of government, and;

WHEREAS, Municipal Clerks have pledged to be ever mindful of their neutrality and impartiality, rendering service to all, and;

WHEREAS, The Municipal Clerk serves as the Historian and information center for the local governing body, and;

WHEREAS, Municipal Clerks continually strive to improve the administration of the affairs of its office through participation in educational programs, seminars, workshops and annual meetings of its organization.

I, JACK EDWARDS, MAYOR OF PINEVILLE, NC, THEREFORE, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM May 2nd – 8th, 2021 as "Municipal Clerks Week" recognizing the accomplishments of Municipal Clerks and the vital services they perform along with their dedication to the communities they serve.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the GREAT SEAL OF PINEVILLE to be affixed on this 13th day of April in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-one.

Mayor Jack Edwards
